UNOFFI%IA% QQ}P\}Y‘}

This document is intended to be
recorded in Cock County, Illinois

- 32974790

FIRST AMENDMENT
TO
MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT,
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES, RENTS AND PROFITS,
FIVANCING STATEMENT AND FIXTURE FILING
made by |
PYLE~NATIONAL INC.,
as Mortgagor,
to
BANKIZRS TRUST COMPANY,
as (Collaterai Agent, _
« TR2777 TR

¥I4I4 4

as Mortgagee

PREPARED BY AND RECORDING REQUESTED BY “OUNTY RECORDER

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
WHITE & CASE V”’/
1155 Avenue of the Americas

New York, New York 10036
Lorraine Briganti, Esq.

Attention:

FRARE ™A
hiw e e W ;ﬂ,*—

00002vVY . W51

DEF [-ery AECORDINGS 14
AN 1830 12098740 14:2):

QDo

: Y

AN

1)
g

"
i




UNOFFICIAL COPY... ... .

This document As
be recorded in Cook County, Illinois

FIRST AMENDMENT
TO MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT,
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES, RENTS AND PROFITS,
FINANCING STATEMENT AND FIXTURE FILING

FIRST AMENDMENT (this "Amendment”"), dated as of
December 22, 1992, between Pyle-National Inc., a
corporation organized and existing under the laws of the
State of Delaware and having an address at 1334 N. Kostner
Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60651, as mortgagor (the
"Mortgagzu»"), and Bankers Trust Company, a New York State
banking cocsoration, having an office at 280 Park Avenue,
New York, Nev-York 10017, as Collateral Agent (the
"Mortgagee") Lc¢r the benefit of (x) the Banks and the Agent
under, and as-Jefined in, and any other lenders under, the
Credit Agreement bareinafter referrad to and (y) the
holders from time to_time of the Senior Notes. Except as
otherwise defined herein, terms used herein and defined in
tre Credit Agreement (ar in effect on the date hereof)
shall be used herein as (80 defined,

WIINESGESEIH:

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor ha~ made, executed and
delivered to the Mortgagee a Mortgag:, Security Agreement,
Assignment of Leases, Rents and Profitr, Financing
Statement and Fixture Filing, dated as of November 18, 1991
(as amended through the date hereof and az the same may
from time to time be further amended, restated,
supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Mortgeye');

WHEREAS, the Mortgage has been recorded on
November 22, 1991 with the Cook County Recorder, Ccok
County, Illinois as Document Number 91617041;

WHEREAS, Amphenol Corporation ("Amphenol'), tne
financial institutions (the "Ranks") from time to time
party thereto and Bankers Trust Company, as Agent (together
with any successor agent, the "Agent"), have entered into
an Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of
October 31, 1991 and amended and restated as of December
22, 1992, providing for the making of Loans and the
issuance of, and participation in, Letters of Credit as
contemplated therein (as used herein, the term "Credit

00002VVY.WE1




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

Agreement" means the Credit Agreement described above in
this paragraph, as amended and rentated through the date
hereof and as the same may be further amended, modified,
extended, renewed, replaced, restated, supplemented or re-
financed from time to time, and including any agreement
(other than the Senior Notes and fhe Senior Note Documents)
extending the maturity of, refinancing or restructuring of
(including, but not limited to, the inclusion of additional
borrowers thereunder that are Subsidiaries of Amphenol and
whose obligations are guaranteed by Amphenol the amount
borrowed) all or any portion of the Indebtedness under such
agrecem2nt or any successor agreements; provided that with
respecc to any agreement providing for the refinancing of
Indebted:nss under the Credit Agreement, such agreement
shall or.v be treated as, or as part of, the Credit
Agreement nersunder if (i) either (A) all obligations under
the Credit Accuement being refinanced shall be paid in full
at the time c¢f such refinancing, and all commitments and
letters of credic izsued pursuant to the refinanced Credit
Agreement shall have terminated in accordance with their
terms or (B) the Required Banks shall have consented in
writing to the refinarcing Indebtedness being treated,
along with their Indebtcdiess, as Indebtedness pursuant to
the Credit Agreement, (i1ij the refinancing Indebtedness
shall be permitted to be incurired under the Credit
Agreement being refinanced (if ouch Credit Agreement is to
remain outstanding) and under tia Senior Note Documents (if
the Senior Notes remain outstanalirg) and (iii) a notice to
the effect that the refinancing Indcprtedness shall be
treated as issued under the Credit Ajieement shall be
delivered by Mortgagor to Mortgagee);

WHEREAS, Amphenol has issued $10¢,000,000 in
aggregate principal amount of its 10.45% Senior Secured
Notes (the "Senior Notes") due 2001 pursuant tc separate
Note and Guarantee Agreements, each dated as ol Oztober 30,
1991, among Amphenol, the Guarantors party thereto snd each
of the purchasers listed in Schecdule A thereto and -aranded
by a letter agreement, dated November 7, 1921, among
Amphencl and such Purchasers and further amended by the
Second Amendment (Including Consent), dated as of December
9, 1992, amnng Amphenol, the Mortgagor (as Guarantor
thereunder), the other Guarantors listed on the signature
pages thereof and the Noteholders listed on the signature
pages thereof (as amended, modifjed or supplemented from
time to time, collectively, the "Senior Note Agreement",
which together with the Senior Notes and all other
documents and agreements related thereto are herein called
the "Senior Note Documents"};

00002VVY.W51 -2-

G6LFLECH




UNOFFICIAL CQRY
Yy o9 /4 a9

2
-

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor is an indirect Subsidfiary
of Amphenol and, as such, will receive benefits from the
extensions of credit pursuant to the Credit Agreement and
the Senior Note Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor has entered into a
guaranty dated as of November 18, 1991 (as supplemanted
through the date hereof and as the same from time to time
may be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise
modified, the "Subsidiaries Bank Guaranty")} pursuant to
whicbh Mortgagor has unconditionally guaranteed any and all
oblig2cions and liabilities of Amphenol under, or with
respect to, the Credit Documents;

vHEREAS, the Mortgagor has entered into a
guarantee datad as of November 18, 1981 (as supplemented
through the da‘e hernof and as the same from time to time
may be furthe:r amendad, restated, supplemented or otherwise
modified, the "Subzidiaries Senior Note Guarantee")
pursuant to which Mortgagor has unconditionally guaranteed
any and all obligations and liabilities of Amphencl under,
or with respect to, the Senior Notes and the other Saenior

Note Documents;

WHEREAS, the Mortgagur is the owner of a fee
simple estate in the Property- /which Property includes the
Land more particularly bounded urnd descrikbed on Exhibit A
attached hereto (as such terms are defined in the

Mortgage));

WHEREAS, Mcrtgagor desires tc¢ enter into this %?

Mortgage to satisfy the condition describzd in the (3
preceding paragraph, to induce the Mortgayea to enter into a3
the Credit Documents and the Senior Note Docymants and to e
secure the Obligations (as defined in the Mortgage). :g
o

WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to tre
making of the Loans to Amphenol pursuant to the Crerfit
Agreement and to the extension of credit under the Seiior
Note Documents that the Mortgagor shall have executed ard
delivered this Amendment; and

WHEREAS, as of the date hereof the parties herato
are amending certain of the Credit Documents and the Senior
Note Documents and wish to amend the Mortgage as provided

herein;

NOW, THEREFDRE, it is agreed:

00002VVY.W51 -3-




UNOFFICIAL COPY
L A

1. The introductory paragraph of the Mortgage
is hereby amended by deleting the parenthetical in the last
sentence thereof and inserting the following new
parenthetical in lieu thersof:

"(ag in effect on the Restatement Effective
Date) . "

2. The fifth full paragraph starting with "TO
HAVE AND TO HOLD"™ on Page 5 of the Mortgage shall be
amerded by deleting the words "all Credit Agreenment
Obligations, Collateral Preservation Obligations and
Enforcrsmznt Obligations under this Mortgage are fully paid
and perrormed” appearing therein and inserting the words
¥the Terminition Date (as defined below) has occurred" in

lieu thereo?.

3. Ths fifth full paragraph starting with "“TeC
HAVE AND TO HOLD"™ un Page 5 of the Mortgage shall be
further amended by lnssrting the following sentence at the

end of such paragraph:

"as used in this Mcitoage, the term ’‘Termination Date’
shall mean the date upon-which both (i) all Credit
Agreement Obligations, Collateral Preservation
Obligations and Enforcemenf. Obligations under this
Mortgage are fully paild and performed and (ii) elther
(x) Amphenol has delivered to_ the Senior Note
Creditors a proper Security Ternination Notice (as
defined in the Senior Note Agreement as in effect on
the Restatement Effective Date) aind the Security
Termination Date (as defined in the fenior Note
Agreement as in effect on the Restatemznt Effective
Date) has occurred or (y) all Senior Ncve Obligations

are fully paid and performed."

4. The Mortgagor represents and warrante that
the representations and warranties contained in ArtiCle I
and Section 2.02 of the Mortgage are true and correct(in
all material respects on and as of the date hereof.

. This Anendment is limited as specified and
ghall not constitute a modification, amendment, acceptance
or waiver of any other provision of the Mortgage. The
Mortgage as modified and amended by this Amendment is
hereby ratified and confirmed in all respects. Except as
hereby amended, the terms and provisions of the Mortgage
shall continue in full force and effect.

00002VVY . W51 e

062326086




UNOFFICIAJL)Q)IOPY

VA B I

6. This Amendment may be executed in any number
of counterparts and by the different parties heretc on
separate counterparts, each of which counterparts when
executed and delivered shall be an original, but all of

which shall together constitute one and the same
instrument. A complete set of counterparts shall be lodged

with the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee.

7. This Amendment and the rights and obligations
of the parties hereunder shall be construad in accordance
with and be governed by the laws of the State in which the

Propercy is located.

d. This Amendment shall become effactive on the

date (the "amendment Effective Date”) when the Mortgagor
and the Morigazee shall have exscuted a countsrpart hereof
(whether the sume or different counterparts) and delivered

same to the Mortoazgec.

9. From ana after the Amendment Effective Date,

all references in the Mortgage and each of the Credit
Documents and the Seninr Note Documents to the Mortgage
ghall be deemed to be rafuvences to the Mortgage after

giving effect to this Amendment.

00002VVY . W51 -5~




UNOFFICIAL GOPY

7 U

ANTENTI.OFALLY IRFT BLANK

&
vy
Ay
-
Al
"
NG
s
o




UNOFFICIAL COPY, |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Mortgagor and the
Mortgagee have duly executed this Amendment as of the date

first above written.

ATTEST: PYLE-NATIONAL INC.
a Delaware corporation

Nama: & dward ¢, Wel mere Name:
Titia: Secre r‘dry Title: AxedhFive Vice Frass odea?

By Cc\aéwa.uj ( Wo o _Q_;‘%m ;}N’m

ATTEST: BANKERS TRUST COMPANY,
as n?latoral Ageant

4//
U4 /By
uJ:rzﬂé(r 7mName Robrf W /Vevne‘/‘
l V Title: Ve Presiodent

Y

: «
Titl
> el W’(chm ’




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
G 29 /7T 9

STATE OF NEW YORK )

86,3
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the

County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that

Kobert W, Hevaer of Bankers Trust Company, a New
York banking corporation and ey s G- .(,ge ﬂme = of
said banking corporation, personally knowr to me to be the
same parsons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
instrument as such [//ce Fress ea/c and

Vog Coosidde , respectively, appeared

before me this day in person and acknowledged that they
signed ard uyeolivered said instrument as such officers of
said banking corporation, as their own free and voluntary
act and s the tree and voluntary act of the banking
corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under wy hand and Notarial Seal this XX day
of December, 1952,

NutaryPug?iW’r glls Noﬁa!-y Publi’;

¢, Frata nf Now York
N 3140505173

—
Quatifiad In Now el Heunty
Commiaalin Ekpiron Aug, 20, 1993 My commissio liesT

Iy
t

ak
1
-




UNOFFICIAL CQIC/)PY

5 i i/ 9

STATE OF NEW YORK )
) 88.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the

County and State aforesa.d, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that
W \ of Pyle~National Inc., a Delaware
corporation and ¢ 1 g'.gdgﬂ'm? of said
%fy'kn

corporation, personally known to me to be the same parsons
whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as
such Sye ytive Vid veg e and

Sl d vy , respectively, appeared
before ma this day in person and ackncwledged that they
signed anf delivered said instrument as such officers of
sald corpciration, as thelr own free and voluntary act and
as the frae #ad voluntary act of the corporation for the
uses and purpoeses therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this J)p. day
of December, 1992.

AR ey L","""-*»J h_‘::)
N-tawy r" v Nﬁary pl?g,qS__
DN E I

:.'ﬂ,
Onualilo 1y Mn

Commigzlong Font _
o My Commission Typires:




UNOFFICIAL,CQPY

7 EXWLE A

o “ay I
Description of the Land g d

03 106 002
/d’ (75 M)" -0z 2.

le 6¢ Iap orf

ARCEL [ ﬂ,h,,w,, ,(m;n’ 9\’1)0!1&5{’ /3ayv A ,éu:;,J,L
Chicawo Tiludors GPé5)
11 that certain plot, piece or psrcal of and lying and being in the City of Chicago,
ounty of Cook, State of Illinoir, pore pscrricularly described as follows: The North 248
eet of that part nf the North Half of the Southsast Quarcer of the Northwasc Quartar of
;jection 3. Townshin 39 North, Raoge 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, lying Lest

1f the West 300 fee: thersof, in Coock County, Illinois.

1 A00)
PARCEL 1:

All thar certsin plor, piece or parcel of land lying snd baing in the City of Chicago,
County of Cock, State of Illinois, ‘wore particulsrly deseribed as follows: That part of
the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Vusrter of Section 3, Towmahip 39 North, Hange 13
East of the Third Principal Meridisn. duscribed as follows: Beginuing at the point of
intersaceion c¢f the East lipe of the Werl 300 feet of said Northsast Quarter of the
Horthwest Quarter with a scraight line drzar from « poiot oo said East line of the West
300 faet which iw 686.25 fset South of tha North line of aaid Northesst Quarter of the
Northwest Quarter to a point on ths East line »f Jaid Nortbesst Quartar of ths Northwest
Quarter which is 685.15 fesc South of thm Northers: corner thereof and running thence
East along the sbove mentioned straight lins, & dircsace of 193,47 faet to its
intersection wich the West line of the Easty 640.48 {ret of said Northeasr Quarter of the
Northwest Quarter; thence Scuth slong seid West line ¢f the East 640.48 feet, s distance
of 634.91 feec to irs intersection with the South lina =i said Northeast Quarter of the
Northwvest Quarter; thence Weet alang said Souch line of tho Norsheast Quarter of the
Northvest Quurter, s distance of 394,72 feat to its intersectiru with ssid Eesr line of
the West 300 feet of the Northesst Quarter of the Northwest Quarrir; thance North alang |

kpid East line of the Wes: 300 feet, & distance of 635.15 faet te :he point of begianing,
{Excapt that part used by the Chicsgy and Northwestarn Railway Compery for a switch

track, begioning &t the Scuthesst commer of csid land hereinhefore coave;od and ruwning o
thence Nortbwestetly in an atc to a point whers the Southerly line of mich writeh track Pyt
property meets the West line of said land barsichefore comveyed st & point 714,92 feat 3
North of rke Scutbwert cornsz of seid lsnd bareinbsfore couveyeds Also Exceps ivom & ~
land that part conveysd to Zenith Radio Corporatios by sn instrumant recordsd Joow 16, e
1960 as Document Number 17883825 described as follows: Thst part of the Northsist ';;
Quarter of the Nortbwest Quartar of Secrion 3, Township 39 North, Reage 13 Zaat of the £
Third Principal Meridisn, described. as follows: Beginning et thbe point of intwrseccicn =

of the Esat line (hereinafter referred to s "first mentiooad Fast line®} of tha West 300
feet of said Nortbesst Quarter of the Northwest Quarter with s straight linme (hereisafter
referred to a8 "first mesntioned srraight lime®) drasvu from s point on the sbove descwibed
"$irgt menticnad Esat line® which is 686.25 feat South of the North lins of seid
Northeast Quarter of the Norchwas: Quarter to & point on the East line of said Northsasc
Quarter of the Northwesc Quarter which is 685.13 feet Scuth of tha Northeast cornsr
thereof; snd runnmipg thence East slong the sbove “"first mentioned straight line”, &
distance of 393,47 fest to ita intersection vwith the West line (hereinsfter referred to
45 "West line”) of the East 640,48 feat of said Northsest Quarter of tha Norchwest
{Continued)

-

l of 7




R

UNOFFICIAL GOPY

Quarter; thence South slong waid "Wast linae", a distance of 120 feat; thence
West along & riraight line (hereinafter referred to as "second menticned
straight lize") locstad 3120 feat South of and parallel wich the above described
wfirst mencionsd arraight line", a distance of 193.47 feet, mors or lsss, to the
intearsection of wuek “sgcond mentioned straight lipne” with the above described
"first mentioned &sor-line®; and thence Norch along said firsc mencioned East
Line', & distance of 372 fedt to the paint of begipning).

ALSO

PARCEL 3:

All that certain plot, piece or paichl of land lying and beipng in the City of
Chicego, County of Cook, Stats of 1liincis, more parcicularly described as
follows: The West 350 faet of the Sovili 75 feet of the Nerth 321 faat of the
North Helf of that part of the Southeast fuatter of the Northwest Quarter of
Section 3, Township 39 North, Ramge 13 Eaae+ rf the Third Principal Meridian,
lying East of the West 300 feat therecf, in Crok County, Illinois,

ALSO
PARCEL 4:

Easenent for the benefit of Parceli 1, 2 and 3 (taken as v yract; for s switeh
track or track as crested dy Deed !‘rom Martin J. Hsnson and Ara C. Hansom, his
vifa, and Martin J, Hanson, as Tructee under Last Will and Testament of Jobn C,
Haneoo, deceased; Louis E. Hauson uad Lillian E, Hanson, sa True’des under Last

Will and Testsmant of Louls J. Hanoon, deceasad, to Tha Pyle~Naticral Company, s Ty
corporaticn of New Jersey, dated Docembar 31, 1948 and recorded Janweco 31, 1949 '3
&8s Documant Number 14488015 as revised sod racorded June 30, 1950 a» O7c'ment D
Nupber 14840790 and as amended by Girant by Zapith Redio Corpotrastion, @ -
corporation of Illinois, to The Pyle-National Company, 8 corporation of Nae A
Jersey, dated Tebrusry 26, 1951 sad recorded July 24, 1951 as Document Number N
15129705, said svitch track being located ag land described as follows: That L
rt of the Northesst Quarter of the Northwest Quartar of Section 3, Towaship 39 o

rth, Range 13 Kast of the Third Principal Meridisn, described as follows:
Caamencing at & point in the South line of tha Northesst Quarter of the

(Continuad)

2 of 7




e e ——
UNOFFICIAL COEY

Northwest Quartec of said Section 1, which {s 640.48 feet West of the Southeast
corner of said Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter snd runaoing thenpce
North on a lip= which iz parallel vith the Esst line of ssid Nortbeast Quarcer
~of the Norvkwes: Quarter for a distsace of 18 fewt tc & point; thence West on a
lipe which is garallel with the sajd South line of ths Northeast Quarter of the
Northwest Quarter £itv & distance of 25.76 feat to & point of curve; thence
Northwesterly on « Zravad line tangent to seid last descridbed line, comvex to
the Southwest and havipg a tadiug «f 373,07 fest, s distance of 352.52 feer to s
point of compound curve; ‘heoce continuing Northwesterly on & curved line convex
to the Southwes:t and haviug a radius of 349.27 feet, a distance of 203.61 fewc
to & point in the East lineof the Weat 300 feat of said Northeast Quarter of
the Nortbwes: Quarter; thance south along said Esst line of the West 300 feer, a
discance of 105.22 feet, to a point which ix 296.91 feet North of said South
line of the Northeast Quartar of cha Northwest Quarter; thence Southeasterly on
a curved line couvax to the Southwast, roncentric with said last described
curved line and having a radius of 369,27 feet for & distance of 108.68 feat to
8 point of ccmpound curve; thence vontinuirg Southessterly in s curved line
convex to the Southwest, concestrinc with svid first described cusved line and
baving a radiug of 393.07 feet & distance of (371,75 feet to a point in the said
South lioe of said Northesst Quartiur of the Noithesst Quarter; thence East aloag
said South line s diatance of £5.3% fest to the yolar of begianing.

ALSO
PARCEL 5:

Easument to construct and maiotsin s ressonsble owmber of crosiinze over and

across the wwitch track for vebicles snd pedastrisny in comnecticr with ingress Jy
to and egress from Parcels 1, 2 snd 3 (taken ss & tract} as created oy Grant ts
from Zenith Radio Corporation, a corporsction of Illinois, to Pyle-Ratiundd i
Company, a corporatiecn of New Jerssy, dated February 26, 1931 snd recotie’ July f&
24, 1951 as Document Number 1512971)5 over and across the switch track used Ly ree
the Chicago and Northwestam Railvay Company described as follows: Thaat pary of At
the Northeast Quarter of the Nortbrest Quarter of Section 3, Township 39 North, :§

Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, described as follows: Commancing -

at a point in the South line of ths Northeast Quartsr of the Noxrthwest Quarter
of said Section ) which is 640.48 [eet West of the Southeast corner of said

(Continued)

1 of 7




R R B R

UNOFFICIAL COPY

f

ilortheast Quarcer of the Northwest Quarter and running thence North on & line
which is parallsl vith the East line of the ssid Northesat Quarter of the
Northwest Quir:izr for a distance of 18 feet to s point; thence West cn a line
which is parallal vith the said South line af the Northesst Quarter of the
Northveat Quartey {rr a distance of 25.76 feet to a point of curve; thance
Northwesterly on ¢ curved line tapgent to said last described line, convex to
the Southwast and haviug a radius of 373,07 feet, & distence of 352.52 faet to s
point of compound curve: thence continuing Northwesterly on a curved line convex
to ths Southwest and havitg s radiue of 349,27 feet, & distance of 203,61 feec
te a point in the East lice 3f the Heat 300 feet of said Northeast Quarter of
the Northwast Quarter; thence jouth along swid East line of tha Wast 300 fast, &
distance of 105,22 feet, to a point which is 256,92 feat North of the said South
line of the Northeast Quarter of tivs orthwest Quacrter; thence Southeastarly on
s curved line convex to the Southwent, voncentric with said lsst described
curved line and baving & redius of 369.7' feet for a distance of 108,68 feet to
a ggint of compound curve: thence continuirg Southessterly in s curved line
cobvex to the Southwest, concentyic with suid first described curvad line and
baving a radiue of 393,07 fest, & distance of 3i1.75 feet to a point iz the waid
South line of said Northeast Quarter of the Norchsast Quartar; thence East along
the said South line, a distance of 65.36 feat to ¢bu joint of beginning.

ALSO
PARCEL 6: e}
?y
Essement for the bepefit of Parcels 1 and 3 ss created by Deed rca Kling m@
Brothets Engicesring Works, s corporation of Illinois, to The Pyle-National N\
Company., a corporation of New Jersey, dated Novembar 18, 1948 and vervided 'LE
November 23, 1948 as Document Number 14448649 to construct sud use & ev.toh ¢
track and also, if necesssary, a switch over and scross aad upon the Zarc .43 £
feet of the West 498 feet of the North 36 fest of the South 75 fast of the morth -

32) faet of the North Balf of thet part of the Southeast Quarter of the
Northwast Quarter of Section 3, Township 39 Northk, Range 13 Rsat of tha Thirs
Prineipal Meridisn, lying East of ths West 100 fest theraof, in Cock County,
IllinOi' .

ALSD

(Continued)

4 of 7




